Splicing Accessories
HV-BRAID Ground Braid .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 262
HVS-MESH Shielding Mesh .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 262
JGK-MS Jacketed Cable Ground Kits (5-35 kV)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 262
Cable Preparation Kit  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 263
HVS-GC Grounding Clamps .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 263
HVS-LR Lead Sheath Repair Kits .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 264
Termination Accessories

Catalog Number	 Std. Pack (kits/box)
P63	 12
Ordering Information
1. �	�One kit contains six solvent wipes, six dry wipes and three strips of abrasive paper.
2. 	��For splices, the number of prep kits vary depending upon size of cable and type of splice. For
terminations, one prep kit will clean three phases (one 3/C termination or three 1/C terminations).
3. �	Solvent wipes contain PT Technologies type PF cleaner.
C_P63
HVS-GC
Grounding Clamps
Raychem HVS-GC are used for securing ground brades when splicing or terminating power cables.
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Catalog Number	 Use Range	 Std. Pack (Pcs./Box)
HVS-GC-0.5	 0.5-1.0 (13-25)	 100
HVS-GC-1.0	 1.0-2.0 (25-51)	 100
HVS-GC-1.5	 1.5-3.0 (38-76)	 50
EPPA-034-A	 0.5-0.8 (12-20)
EPPA-034-E	 0.7-1.1 (17-29)
EPPA-034-F	 1.2-1.5 (30-39)
EPPA-034-G	 1.6-2.4 (40-60)
EPPA-034-H	 2.0-3.0 (50-75)
EPPA-034-L	 2.3-3.3 (57-85)
Ordering Information
1.	 Order ground clamps based on cable diameter.
2.	 Confirm size with use range.
C_HVS_SG
RAYCHEM cable accessories  ALR photocontrols  AMP connectors	 263 263
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Splicing Accessories
HVS-LR
The Raychem HVS-LR series kit offers a simple method of repairing lead sheath damage on paper-
insulated, lead-covered (PILC) cables.
•	 �Combines the strength and durability of TE Connectivity’s Raychem MBSM wraparound sleeve
with an effective oil-resistant sealing mastic.
•	 �Tested to and meet the following load-cycling and pressure test requirements indicated in the
chart below
Product Performance
Test 		  Result
Current cycling at 110°C conductor temperature for 90 cycles
(5 hours on, 3 hours off) 		  Pass
Applied pressure		  15 psi
Maximum continuous conductor temperature 	 110°C
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
		  Application use
Catalog Number	 Nominal Sleeve Length	 Range (Min.–Max.)
HVS-LR-75/15-600	 24 (600)	 0.65-2.65 (17-67)
HVS-LR-75/15-1200	 48 (1200)	 0.65-2.65 (17-67)
HVS-LR-160/42-600	 24 (600)	 1.80-5.70 (46-144)
HVS-LR-160/42-1200	 48 (1200)	 1.80-5.70 (46-144)
HVS-LR-200/50-600	 24 (600)	 2.15-7.10 (55-180)
HVS-LR-200/50-1200	 48 (1200)	 2.15-7.10 (55-180)
Ordering Information
1.  �Be sure to look at both the cable jacket diameter and the lead sheath diameter when selecting
the HVS-LR kit.
2.  Standard package: 3 kits/box

6.50-8.00 (165-210) Ducts in this range require the use of RDSS-AD-210 adapter. Contact your TE representative for application information.
†See Ordering information.
Ordering Information
1.	 ��In ducts where the cable/cable bundle is less than 2.4” (60mm)
in diameter, an RDSS-AT/AP-150 device must be used in
conjunction with the RDSS-150.
2.	 �Standard package: RDSS = 10 kits/box or 3 kits/box
RDSS-CLIP = 5 clips/box
	 RDSS-TOOLS = 1 each/box, CO2 cartridges = 10 each/box,
	 RDSS-AT/AP-150 = 1 each/box
3.	 Related test report: EDR-5253
4.	 S-1278 sealant, used in RDSS-CLIPS, is available separately.
5.	� For proper inflation do not exceed the maximum cable bundle
diameter (MCBD). To determine MCBD, use a diameter tape
or contact your TE representative for assistance.
C_RDSS
RDSS Sealing Clip
RDSS duct sealing clips are to be used if the duct is occupied by
more than two cables. The maximum number of cables sealed with
one RDSS-CLIP is four. If more cables are to be sealed, one extra
clip is needed for every three additional cables. Check with your TE
representative for applications with more than seven cables.
Catalog Number	 Kit Used With
RDSS-CLIP-45	 RDSS-45
RDSS-CLIP-75	 RDSS-75 and RDSS-60
RDSS-CLIP-100	 RDSS-100
RDSS-CLIP-125	 RDSS-125
RDSS-CLIP-150	 RDSS-150
A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
IE
S
 &
 T
O
O
L
S
RAYCHEM cable accessories  ALR photocontrols  AMP connectors	 267 267
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Conduit & Cable Sealing
RDSS-IT-16
RDSS-IG-SR-AS
Catalog Number	 Description 	 Std. Pack
RDSS-IT-16	 �Inflation tool designed with an ON/OFF switch and an	 1 tool/box
automatic pressure-monitoring system. The required CO2
gas cylinders (E7512-0160) must be ordered separately.
E7512-0160	 �16-gr CO2 gas cylinders for the RDSS-IT-16 tool. 	 10 cylinders/
		  Each gas cylinder inflates approximately four	 box
		  RDSS-100 duct seals.
RDSS-IG-SR-AS	 �Inflation tool designed for use with customer’s own	 1 tool/box
source of nitrogen or compressed air. Features a
pressure gauge, automatic shutoff, VGF valve
connection, and two alternate connections for
plastic or rubber hoses.
E7512-0220	 �Tube snap assembly. 	 1 each/box
Spare part for RDSS-IT-16 inflation tool.
E7512-0240	 �Spare pressure gauge assembly for 	 1 each/box
RDSS-IT-16 inflation tool.
E7512-0260	� Spare delivery pipe for RDSS-IT-16 inflation tool.	 1 each box
S-1278-3 x 61 x 7620	 RDSS sealant roll.	 1 25-ft roll/box
RDSS-AT/AP-150	 �For use with the RDSS-150 in duct 5.25" or larger	 1 each/box
with cable/cable bundles less than 2.4" (60 mm)
in diameter.
RDSS-AD-210	 Adapter for ducts 6.5 - 8.0" (165 - 210 mm) diameter	 4 each/box
E4540-1250	 RDSS-LUBE for installation of RDSS.	 25 each/box